
o Connecticut
State
University.al . Eastern • Southern • Western

RESOLUTION

concerning

GIFT OF MONEY TO
WESTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

October 7, '1988

BRf/88-136

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050
(203) 827-7700

WHEREAS, The following amounts have been anonymously donated to Western
Connecticut State University:

These donations were designated to support chrysophyte research
being done by Dr. Peter Siver of the Biology Department, and• WHEREAS,

1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1988-89

$ 5,000
10,000

5,000
10,000
10,000

WHEREAS,

RESOLVED,

Through an oversight these donations in earlier years were not
presented to the Board for review and approval, therefore, be it

That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University
accepts anonymous donations to Western Connecticut State
University totaling $40,000 which were made during the period 1983
through 1988 for the support of chrysophyte research by Dr. Peter
Siver of the Biology Department of Western Connecticut State
University.

A Certified True Copy:

kilf?tA~
President

An Equal
Opportunity

Employer


