BR#88-136



P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

GIFT OF MONEY TO WESTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

October 7, 1988

WHEREAS,

, The following amounts have been anonymously donated to Western Connecticut State University:

1983-84	\$ 5,000
1984-85	10,000
1985-86	5,000
1986-87	10,000
1988-89	10,000

WHEREAS,

AS, These donations were designated to support chrysophyte research being done by Dr. Peter Siver of the Biology Department, and

WHEREAS, Through an oversight these donations in earlier years were not presented to the Board for review and approval, therefore, be it

RESOLVED,

, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University accepts anonymous donations to Western Connecticut State University totaling \$40,000 which were made during the period 1983 through 1988 for the support of chrysophyte research by Dr. Peter Siver of the Biology Department of Western Connecticut State University.

A Certified True Copy:

President

